McGuireWoods LLP 201 North Tryon Street Suite 3000 Charlotte, NC 28202-2146 Phone: 704.343.2000 Fax: 704.343.2300 www.mcguirewoods.com

Mindy L. McGrath

Mindy L. McGrath Direct: 704.373.8988

mmcgrath@mcguirewoods.com Fax: 704.353.6166

Jan 05 2021

January 5, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Kimberley A. Campbell Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission 430 N. Salisbury Street, Dobbs Building Raleigh, North Carolina 27603

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC and Duke Energy Progress, LLC's Joint Re: Petition for Issuance of Storm Recovery Financing Orders Docket Nos. E-7, Sub 1243 and E-2, Sub 1262

Dear Ms. Campbell:

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC and Duke Energy Progress, LLC is a Notice of Appearance in the above-referenced proceedings.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter, and please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions.

Sincerely,

/s/ Melinda L. McGrath Melinda L. McGrath

MLM:bms

Enclosure

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. E-7, SUB 1243 DOCKET NO. E-2, SUB 1262

)

)

)

)

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of Joint Petition of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC and Duke Energy Progress, LLC for Issuance of Storm Recovery Financing Orders

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF MELINDA L. MCGRATH

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned attorney hereby notifies and advises the North Carolina Utilities Commission ("Commission") and all parties of record that Melinda L. McGrath is appearing as co-counsel on behalf of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC and Duke Energy Progress, LLC (the "Companies") in this proceeding.

Please take further notice that the aforementioned attorney hereby requests that all documents required to be served upon any party in this matter be served upon her as counsel for the Companies at the below address.

Respectfully submitted, this the 5th day of January, 2021.

/s/Melinda L. McGrath

Melinda L. McGrath (N.C. Bar # 35628) McGuireWoods LLP 201 North Tryon Street Suite 300 Charlotte, North Carolina 28202-2146 (704) 373-8988 mmcgrath@mcguirewoods.com

Attorney for Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC and Duke Energy Progress, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing <u>Notice of Appearance</u> as filed in Docket Nos. E-7, Sub 1243 and E-2, Sub 1262 were served via electronic delivery or mailed, firstclass, postage prepaid, upon all parties of record.

This, the 5th day of January, 2021.

/s/Melinda L. McGrath Melinda L. McGrath (N.C. Bar # 35628) McGuireWoods LLP

McGuireWoods LLP 201 North Tryon Street Suite 300 Charlotte, North Carolina 28202-2146 (704) 373-8988 mmcgrath@mcguirewoods.com

Attorney for Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC and Duke Energy Progress, LLC